

PVR

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 12707 OF 2023

Laxman Genu Gaikwad Decd. Through LRS & Ors. ... Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Y. B. Lengare, for the Petitioners.

Ms. P.J. Gavhane, AGP for the State.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ.
DATED: 31 JANUARY, 2024

P.C.

1. Stand over to 7 March 2024. High On Board.

(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)