

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5612 OF 2021

Balasaheb Gopalrao Maral & Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra,
Secretary Revenue And Forest Dept.
& Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 12707 OF 2023**

Laxman Genu Gaikwad (Decd.)
Through LRs. & Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra,
The Secretary, Relief And Rehabilitation
Dept. & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Y. B. Lengare a/w Mr. Aditya K. Gaikwad for the Petitioners.
Mr. A. I. Patel, Addl. G.P. a/w Ms. M. S. Bane, AGP for the State-
Respondent.
Mr. Nitin P. Deshpande for Respondent Nos. 7 to 13.

**CORAM : G. S. KULKARNI &
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ.**

DATE : 5 DECEMBER 2024

P.C.:

1. Only by way of indulgence, at the request of Mr. Patel, stand over to **12 December 2024 High on Board**.
2. No further adjournment.
3. Mr. Lengare has placed on record his points of

arguments and also the list of dates & events, copy of which is also handed over to Mr. Deshpande and Mr. Patel, learned AGP.

4. Ad-interim order, if any, shall continue till the next date.

[ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.]

[G. S. KULKARNI, J.]