

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 5612 OF 2021**

Balasaheb Gopalrao Maral And Ors	...Petitioners
Versus	
The State Of Maharashtra Secretary Revenue And Forest Dept. And Ors	...Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 12707 OF 2023**

Laxman Genu Gaikwad Decd Thru LRs And Ors	...Petitioners
Versus	
The State Of Maharashtra, The Secretary, Relief And Rehabilitation Dept. And Ors	...Respondents

Mr. S.G.Deshmukh i/b Mr. Y.B.Lengare for the Petitioners.

Ms. Rachana Harpale i/b Mr. Nitin P. Deshpande for the Respondent No.7 to 13, 14A, 14D and G, 15A, 15B, 16A, 17, 17A & B , 18 & 19.

Mr. Vignesh Ashokan i/b Mr. Sachin Deokar for the Respondent Nos.18 and 19.

Mr. A.I.Patel, Addl.G.P a/w Mr. R.S.Pawar, A.G.P for the Respondent-State in WP/5612/2021.

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.**
DATE : 3rd SEPTEMBER, 2025

P.C. :

1. Since the Registry has not placed a copy of the petition before us, we are unable to proceed with the same.
2. Stand over to **1st October, 2025**.
3. Registry to place the aforesaid petition before us on the next date, failing which, we grant liberty to the learned Counsel for the petitioners to reconstruct the papers.
4. Ad-interim, if any, to continue, till the next date.

SANDESH D. PATIL, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.